Metal-Oxide Varistors(MOVs)　　　　Radial Leaded -Medium Surge V Series
Description
Agency Approvals Features
Agency Agency Approval Certificate No.
VZCA2.E316325
VZCA8.E316325
IEC 61051-1:2007-04
IEC 61051-2:2009-05

℃
V
MΩ
 ns
      CNR D/V/P/H series metal  oxide varistor are nonlinear resistors,
consisting main of zinc oxide and several kinds of metal oxide additive.They
are bilateral and symmetrical V-I characteristics curve and unparalleled large
peak current capability are used for absorption of transient voltage,
suppression of pulse noise and circuit voltage stabilization.
1. RoHS compliant
2. Halogen-free series are available
UL 1449 4
th
& cUL
3. Body size: Ø 05 ~ Ø 20mm
4. CNR-10V181K~10V112K,CNR-14V181K~14V112K,
　CNR-18V180K~18V112K,CNR-20V181K~20V112K
DC Voltage Range(Vdc)
127092
CLASS 2221 01 1235901
CQC13001091907

>1000
<25
Storage Tempersture Range
Varistor Voltage Range Vn(Vdc)
Insulation Resistance
Typical Response Time
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/03/07
Metal-Oxide Varistors(MOVs)　　　　Radial Leaded -Medium Surge V Series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Typical UL 1449 Related
Energy Peak Current Capacitance 4th ,In Standards
(@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz) @8/20us Symbol
ACrms(V) DC(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF) (KA)
CNR-05V201K 05V201K 130 170 200 180 220 355 5 17.5 800 0.25 70  ◇
CNR-05V221K 05V221K 140 180 220 198 242 380 5 19 800 0.25 60  ◇
CNR-05V241K 05V241K 150 200 240 216 264 415 5 21 800 0.25 60  ◇
CNR-05V271K 05V271K 175 225 270 243 297 475 5 24 800 0.25 50  ◇
CNR-05V301K 05V301K 195 250 300 270 330 505 5 26 800 0.25 50  ◇
CNR-05V331K 05V331K 215 275 330 297 363 585 5 28 800 0.25 45  ◇
CNR-05V361K 05V361K 230 300 360 324 396 620 5 32 800 0.25 40  ◇
CNR-05V391K 05V391K 250 320 390 351 429 675 5 35 800 0.25 40  ◇
CNR-05V431K 05V431K 275 350 430 387 473 745 5 40 800 0.25 35  ◇
CNR-05V471K 05V471K 300 385 470 423 517 810 5 42 800 0.25 30  ◇
CNR-05V511K 05V511K 320 410 510 459 561 878 5 45 800 0.25 30  ◇
CNR-05V561K 05V561K 350 460 560 504 616 940 5 45 800 0.25 30 □
CNR-05V621K 05V621K 395 510 620 558 682 1050 5 45 800 0.25 26 □
CNR-05V681K 05V681K 420 560 680 612 748 1120 5 48 800 0.25 20 □
CNR-05V751K 05V751K 465 615 750 675 825 1240 5 48 800 0.25 20 □
Symbols
Approval
◇ □
Part No.
Device
Marking
Maximum Varistor Clamping Voltage
Allowable Voltage @ Test Current
Voltage (@1mA) (@8/20µs)
Rated
Power
0.25
Related Standards
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/03/07
Metal-Oxide Varistors(MOVs)　　　　Radial Leaded -Medium Surge V Series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Typical UL 1449 Related
Energy Peak Current Capacitance 4th ,In Standards
(@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz) @8/20us Symbol
ACrms(V) DC(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF) (KA)
CNR-07V201K 07V201K 130 170 200 180 220 340 10 17.5 1800 0.25 200  ◇
CNR-07V221K 07V221K 140 180 220 198 242 360 10 19 1800 0.25 190  ◇
CNR-07V241K 07V241K 150 200 240 216 264 395 10 21 1800 0.25 170  ◇
CNR-07V271K 07V271K 175 225 270 243 297 455 10 24 1800 0.25 150  ◇
CNR-07V301K 07V301K 195 250 300 270 330 500 10 26 1800 0.25 140  ◇
CNR-07V331K 07V331K 215 275 330 297 363 550 10 28 1800 0.25 130  ◇
CNR-07V361K 07V361K 230 300 360 324 396 595 10 32 1800 0.25 130  ◇
CNR-07V391K 07V391K 250 320 390 351 429 650 10 35 1800 0.25 130  ◇
CNR-07V431K 07V431K 275 350 430 387 473 710 10 40 1800 0.25 120  ◇
CNR-07V471K 07V471K 300 385 470 423 517 775 10 42 1800 0.25 100  ◇
CNR-07V511K 07V511K 320 410 510 459 561 845 10 45 1800 0.25 90  ◇
CNR-07V561K 07V561K 350 460 560 504 616 915 10 45 1800 0.25 90 □
CNR-07V621K 07V621K 395 510 620 558 682 1020 10 45 1800 0.25 90 □
CNR-07V681K 07V681K 420 560 680 612 748 1120 10 48 1800 0.25 80 □
CNR-07V751K 07V751K 465 615 750 675 825 1235 10 48 1800 0.25 80 □
CNR-07V781K 07V781K 485 640 780 702 858 1290 10 50 1800 0.25 80 □
CNR-07V821K 07V821K 510 670 820 738 902 1355 10 50 1800 0.25 70 □
Symbols
Approval
◇ □
Related Standards
Voltage (@1mA) (@8/20µs)
0.5
@ Test Current
Rated
PowerPart No.
Device
Marking
Maximum Varistor Clamping Voltage
Allowable Voltage
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/03/07
Metal-Oxide Varistors(MOVs)　　　　Radial Leaded -Medium Surge V Series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Typical UL 1449 Related
Energy Peak Current Capacitance 4th ,In Standards
(@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz) @8/20us Symbol
ACrms(V) DC(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF) (KA)
CNR-10V201K 10V201K 130 170 200 180 220 340 25 35 3500 0.4 430  ◇
CNR-10V221K 10V221K 140 180 220 198 242 360 25 39 3500 0.4 410  ◇
CNR-10V241K 10V241K 150 200 240 216 264 395 25 42 3500 0.4 380  ◇
CNR-10V271K 10V271K 175 225 270 243 297 455 25 49 3500 0.4 350  ◇
CNR-10V301K 10V301K 195 250 300 270 330 500 25 55 3500 0.4 330  ◇
CNR-10V331K 10V331K 215 275 330 297 363 550 25 58 3500 0.4 300  ◇
CNR-10V361K 10V361K 230 300 360 324 396 595 25 65 3500 0.4 300  ◇
CNR-10V391K 10V391K 250 320 390 351 429 650 25 70 3500 0.4 300  ◇
CNR-10V431K 10V431K 275 350 430 387 473 710 25 80 3500 0.4 270  ◇
CNR-10V471K 10V471K 300 385 470 423 517 775 25 85 3500 0.4 230  ◇
CNR-10V511K 10V511K 320 410 510 459 561 845 25 92 3500 0.4 210  ◇
CNR-10V561K 10V561K 350 460 560 504 616 915 25 92 3500 0.4 200 □
CNR-10V621K 10V621K 395 510 620 558 682 1020 25 95 3500 0.4 180 □
CNR-10V681K 10V681K 420 560 680 612 748 1120 25 98 3500 0.4 150 □
CNR-10V751K 10V751K 465 615 750 675 825 1235 25 100 3500 0.4 140 □
CNR-10V781K 10V781K 485 540 780 702 858 1290 25 100 3500 0.4 140 □
CNR-10V821K 10V821K 510 670 820 738 902 1355 25 110 3500 0.4 140 □
CNR-10V911K 10V911K 550 745 910 819 1001 1500 25 130 3500 0.4 130 □
CNR-10V102K 10V102K 625 825 1000 900 1100 1650 25 140 3500 0.4 130 □
CNR-10V112K 10V112K 680 895 1100 990 1210 1815 25 155 3500 0.4 120 □
Symbols
Approval
(@1mA) (@8/20µs)
Rated
Power
◇
Related Standards
□
2
Maximum Varistor Clamping Voltage
Allowable Voltage @ Test Current
Part No.
Device
Marking Voltage
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/03/07
Metal-Oxide Varistors(MOVs)　　　　Radial Leaded -Medium Surge V Series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Typical UL 1449 Related
Energy Peak Current Capacitance 4th ,In Standards
(@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz) @8/20us Symbol
ACrms(V) DC(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF) (KA)
CNR-14V201K 14V201K 130 170 200 180 220 340 50 84 6000 0.6 770  ◇
CNR-14V221K 14V221K 140 180 220 198 242 360 50 91 6000 0.6 740  ◇
CNR-14V241K 14V241K 150 200 240 216 264 395 50 98 6000 0.6 700  ◇
CNR-14V271K 14V271K 175 225 270 243 297 455 50 112 6000 0.6 640  ◇
CNR-14V301K 14V301K 195 250 300 270 330 500 50 123 6000 0.6 600  ◇
CNR-14V331K 14V331K 215 275 330 297 363 550 50 133 6000 0.6 580  ◇
CNR-14V361K 14V361K 230 300 360 324 396 595 50 147 6000 0.6 540  ◇
CNR-14V391K 14V391K 250 320 390 351 429 650 50 161 6000 0.6 500  ◇
CNR-14V431K 14V431K 275 350 430 387 473 710 50 182 6000 0.6 450  ◇
CNR-14V471K 14V471K 300 385 470 423 517 775 50 196 6000 0.6 400  ◇
CNR-14V511K 14V511K 320 410 510 459 561 845 50 210 6000 0.6 350  ◇
CNR-14V561K 14V561K 350 460 560 504 616 915 50 231 6000 0.6 350 □
CNR-14V621K 14V621K 395 510 620 558 682 1020 50 252 6000 0.6 330 □
CNR-14V681K 14V681K 420 560 680 612 748 1120 50 266 6000 0.6 310 □
CNR-14V751K 14V751K 465 615 750 675 825 1235 50 280 6000 0.6 300 □
CNR-14V781K 14V781K 485 640 780 702 858 1290 50 280 6000 0.6 300 □
CNR-14V821K 14V821K 510 670 820 738 902 1355 50 280 6000 0.6 270 □
CNR-14V911K 14V911K 550 745 910 819 1001 1500 50 308 6000 0.6 260 □
CNR-14V102K 14V102K 625 825 1000 900 1100 1650 50 336 6000 0.6 250 □
CNR-14V112K 14V112K 680 895 1100 990 1210 1815 50 364 6000 0.6 240 □
Symbols
Approval
(@1mA) (@8/20µs)
Rated
Power
◇
Related Standards
□
3
Maximum Varistor Clamping Voltage
Allowable Voltage @ Test Current
Part No.
Device
Marking Voltage
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/03/07
Metal-Oxide Varistors(MOVs)　　　　Radial Leaded -Medium Surge V Series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Typical UL 1449 Related
Energy Peak Current Capacitance 4th ,In Standards
(@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz) @8/20us Symbol
ACrms(V) DC(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF) (KA)
CNR-18V201K 18V201K 130 170 200 180 220 340 75 112 9000 1 1350  ◇
CNR-18V221K 18V221K 140 180 220 198 242 360 75 124 9000 1 1290  ◇
CNR-18V241K 18V241K 150 200 240 216 264 395 75 136 9000 1 1200  ◇
CNR-18V271K 18V271K 175 225 270 243 297 455 75 152 9000 1 1100  ◇
CNR-18V301K 18V301K 195 250 300 270 330 500 75 172 9000 1 1030  ◇
CNR-18V331K 18V331K 215 275 330 297 363 550 75 182 9000 1 1000  ◇
CNR-18V361K 18V361K 230 300 360 324 396 595 75 204 9000 1 930  ◇
CNR-18V391K 18V391K 250 320 390 351 429 650 75 220 9000 1 870  ◇
CNR-18V431K 18V431K 275 350 430 387 473 710 75 242 9000 1 780  ◇
CNR-18V471K 18V471K 300 385 470 423 517 775 75 280 9000 1 710  ◇
CNR-18V511K 18V511K 320 410 510 459 561 845 75 305 9000 1 630  ◇
CNR-18V561K 18V561K 350 460 560 504 616 915 75 305 9000 1 620 □
CNR-18V621K 18V621K 395 510 620 558 682 1020 75 320 9000 1 600 □
CNR-18V681K 18V681K 420 560 680 612 748 1120 75 360 9000 1 580 □
CNR-18V751K 18V751K 465 615 750 675 825 1235 75 360 9000 1 550 □
CNR-18V781K 18V781K 485 640 780 702 858 1290 75 450 9000 1 480 □
CNR-18V821K 18V821K 510 670 820 738 902 1355 75 450 9000 1 460 □
CNR-18V911K 18V911K 550 745 910 819 1001 1500 75 480 9000 1 450 □
CNR-18V102K 18V102K 625 825 1000 900 1100 1650 75 480 9000 1 430 □
CNR-18V112K 18V112K 680 895 1100 990 1210 1815 75 500 9000 1 410 □
Symbols
Approval
◇ □
Part No.
Device
Marking
Maximum Varistor Clamping Voltage
Allowable Voltage @ Test Current
Voltage (@1mA) (@8/20µs)
Rated
Power
5
Related Standards
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/03/07
Metal-Oxide Varistors(MOVs)　　　　Radial Leaded -Medium Surge V Series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Typical UL 1449 Related
Energy Peak Current Capacitance 4th ,In Standards
(@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz) @8/20us Symbol
ACrms(V) DC(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF) (KA)
CNR-20V201K 20V201K 130 170 200 180 220 340 100 140 10000 1 1700  ◇
CNR-20V221K 20V221K 140 180 220 198 242 360 100 155 10000 1 1600  ◇
CNR-20V241K 20V241K 150 200 240 216 264 395 100 170 10000 1 1500  ◇
CNR-20V271K 20V271K 175 225 270 243 297 455 100 190 10000 1 1300  ◇
CNR-20V301K 20V301K 195 250 300 270 330 500 100 215 10000 1 1200  ◇
CNR-20V331K 20V331K 215 275 330 297 363 550 100 228 10000 1 1100  ◇
CNR-20V361K 20V361K 230 300 360 324 396 595 100 255 10000 1 1100  ◇
CNR-20V391K 20V391K 250 320 390 351 429 650 100 275 10000 1 1100  ◇
CNR-20V431K 20V431K 275 350 430 387 473 710 100 303 10000 1 1000  ◇
CNR-20V471K 20V471K 300 385 470 423 517 775 100 350 10000 1 900  ◇
CNR-20V511K 20V511K 320 410 510 459 561 845 100 382 10000 1 800  ◇
CNR-20V561K 20V561K 350 460 560 504 616 915 100 382 10000 1 750 □
CNR-20V621K 20V621K 395 510 620 558 682 1020 100 400 10000 1 570 □
CNR-20V681K 20V681K 420 560 680 612 748 1120 100 420 10000 1 550 □
CNR-20V751K 20V751K 465 615 750 675 825 1235 100 420 10000 1 530 □
CNR-20V781K 20V781K 485 640 780 702 858 1290 100 440 10000 1 500 □
CNR-20V821K 20V821K 510 670 820 738 902 1355 100 460 10000 1 500 □
CNR-20V911K 20V911K 550 745 910 819 1001 1500 100 510 10000 1 480 □
CNR-20V102K 20V102K 625 825 1000 900 1100 1650 100 565 10000 1 460 □
CNR-20V112K 20V112K 680 895 1100 990 1210 1815 100 620 10000 1 400 □
Symbols
Approval
(@1mA) (@8/20µs)
Rated

Revised: 17/03/07
Metal-Oxide Varistors(MOVs)　　　　Radial Leaded -Medium Surge V Series
Explanation of Part Numbers
OPTION CODES
(See Ratings & Specifications tables and notes below) (See notes below)
C N R - X X V X X X K
Device Family Code
CeNtRa
Metal Oxide Varistors
Disc Element Dia.
 05 -   Ø 5.0mm  14 -   Ø 14mm
 07 -   Ø 7.0mm  18 -   Ø 18mm
 10 -   Ø 10mm  20 -   Ø 20mm
Type Tolerance
 D: Standard series  C: Automobile series  K=±10%
 V: Medium surge series  F: Thermal Cut-off Series Varistor Voltage
 P: High surge series  T: Thermal Cut-off with indictor Series 180=18X10
0
=18V
 H: Ultra high energy series 181=18X10
1
=180V
 N: High temperature series 182=18X10
2
=1800V
Ordering Notes:
MAIN PART CODES
Series + /Packaging/ Lead Style / Designators: Option Code
Ordering examples: + XXX
CeNtRa V Series varistors are shipped standard in bulk pack with straight leads or Kink lead and lead spacing outlined in the Package Dimensions
section of this data sheet. Contact your CeNtRa sales representative to discuss non-standard options.
Outside Kink Lead Bulk
Pack
Outside Kink  Lead
 (Short Cut)  Bulk Pack
Outside Kink Lead
Tape & Reel  Pack
Outside Kink Lead
Flat Box  Pack
Tape & Reel  Pack
Feed Hole Pitch
Straight Lead
Tape & Reel  Pack
Straight Lead
Flat Box  Pack
Short Cut Lead
Length 10mm±1.0mm
MAIN PART CODES
TTK XXX
For standard parts, use the MAIN PART
designator only. For parts with non-
standard options (such as additional
form, Packing and lead space options),
use MAIN PART + OPTION CODE.
OPTION CODE items are subject to
availability and minimum order
requirements. Please contact a Centra